None of them is also having any valid license under the new Act of 

2018. None of them is paying GST even though GST has been 

implemented. It is contended that as per the information received under 

RTI, the revenue collection for the year 2014-15 for the entire district of 

West Garo Hills is ₹24,02,550/- (Rupees twenty four lakhs two thousand 

five hundred and fifty). But if collection made by respondent No.9-

Association from all teer-counters in Tura alone at ₹250/- (Rupees two 

hundred fifty) is counted, then also this money in Tura area alone is 

₹85,700/- (Rupees eighty five thousand and seven hundred) per day and 

₹22,75,000/- (Rupees twenty two lakhs and seventy five thousand) per 

month. Extra monthly tax collected in the name of Taxation Department 

from each counter is ₹2000/- (Rupees two thousand) if calculated for a 

month, would reach the total amount of ₹5,00,000/- (Rupees five lakhs) and 

per annum ₹60,00,000/- (Rupees sixty lakhs), which shows that a huge loss